order."

In addition to the aforementioned, the Appellant agreed to the other 
terms and conditions referred to therein, stating :

"NOTWITHSTANDING anything hereinbefore 
contained, our maximum liability under this 
guarantee is restricted to Rs. 34,00,000/- (Rupees 
Thirty four Lacs only).  This guarantee shall 
remain in force upto 3rd September 1987 unless a 
suit or action to enforce claim under this guarantee 
is filed against us on or before the 3rd September, 
1987 all right under this guarantee shall be 
forfeited and we shall be relieved and discharged